$e \cdot 19 \cdot \infty$	2			
FORM PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 6-93) 07 - 14	4-2000 SET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1014	03808 tached original document or copy thereof.			
. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): UNINFRANCE				
1) JEAN-LOUIS MASSIEU 2) JEAN-MICHEL PUECH 3)	Name: INTERMEC SCANNER TECHNOLOGY CENTER			
4) 5) 6)	Internal Address: BUROPARC 2, VOfe 2			
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _X No				
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Address: <u>RUE DE LA DÉCOUVERTE, BP##87</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name	31676, LABEGE CEDEX Country: FRANCE			
Other Execution Dates: 1) MAY 22, 2000 4)	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes X No			
2) MAY 22, 2000 5) 3) 6) 6)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
	led together with a new application, ate of the application is			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
09/403,455				
Additional numbers atta				
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
Name: PERKINS COIE LLP				
Internal Address: <u>PATENT-SEA</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 X Enclosed			
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98101-3099</u> /13/2000 AGCOTT 00000248 09403455				
<b>50:58</b> atement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore is a true copy of the original document. FRANK ABRAMONTE	ature and correct and any attached copy			
Total number of pages including cover sh				

OMB N	o. 0651	-0011	(exp	4/94)

Q:/Clients/Intermec/8301/RecordAssign-inventors

## PATENT REEL: 010907 FRAME: 0233

your ref MOHA830145

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jean-Louis Massieu and Jean-Michel Puech ("ASSIGNORS"), having post office addresses of 23 rue Auguste Quercy, 82000 Montauban, France; and 51 avenue de Courrège, 31400 Toulouse, France, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "OPTOELECTRONIC DEVICE FOR ACQUISITION OF IMAGES, IN PARTICULAR OF BAR CODES," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on October 21, 1999, and assigned Application No. 09/403,455.

WHEREAS, Intermec Scanner Technology Center ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of France having a place of business at Buroparc 2, Voie 2, Rue de la Découverte, BP 187, 31676, Labege Cedex, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof, any other inventions described in the application, and any and all patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be issued for the invention, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from the United States application to which foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, the invention, application and all patents on the invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

UPON THE ABOVE-STATED CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNORS agree to not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem

1

PATENT REEL: 010907 FRAME: 0234 necessary or desirable to perfect ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on the invention, for litigation regarding the patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention or patents therefor.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued for the invention to ASSIGNEE.

22 Mai 00 Jean-Louis Ma Date

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jean-Louis Massieu signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Witness:	MERCADIEL Nathalie
Date:	23/05/2000
Jean Miche	

Date

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jean-Michel Puech signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Witness: MERCADIEL Nathalie Date: 23/05/2000

**RECORDED: 06/19/2000** 

22 Hui 2000

## PATENT REEL: 010907 FRAME: 0235